RESOLUTION 2009-71

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING SERVICES FACILITY FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2009

WHEREAS, Barnegat Township has need for random Drug and Alcohol testing by a certified laboratory; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to sign an agreement with Occupational Medicine South, 692 Mill Creek Road, Manahawkin, New Jersey 08050 for random drug testing and related services as per attached rate schedule for the year 2009.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their Reorganization meeting held on the first day of January, 2009, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

> Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk